City of Milwaukee



City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

Meeting Agenda

FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

ALD. MICHAEL J. MURPHY, CHAIR Ald. Nik Kovac, Vice-Chair Ald. Milele A. Coggs, Ald. Joe Dudzik, and Ald. Ashanti Hamilton

Staff Assistant, Tobie Black, 286-2231; Fax: 286-3456, tblack@milwaukee.gov Legislative Liaison, Jim Carroll;, 286-8679, jcarro@milwaukee.gov

Tuesday, February 26, 2013			9:00 AM	Room 301-B, 3rd Fl., City Hall
1.	<u>121395</u>	Manageme	ation from the Department of Adminient ant Analysis Division regarding vacar nd equipment requests. THE CHAIR	•
2.	<u>121394</u>		ation from the Department of Admin f changes to certain single or sole so its. THE CHAIR	-
3.	<u>121483</u>		nt of Peter Armbruster to the Public Aldermanic District) THE CHAIR	Debt Commission by the
4.	<u>121232</u>		ation from the Department of Emplo on studies scheduled for City Service THE CHAIR	
5.	<u>121505</u>	Communication from the Department of Employee Relations relating to the 2013 Salary Ordinance.		
6.	<u>121417</u>	A charter ordinance relating to employer contributions to the combined fund of the employes' retirement system. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR		
7.	<u>121271</u>	A substitute	e ordinance relating to retiree health	benefits.
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	THE CHAIR	
8.	<u>121367</u>	A substitute	e ordinance relating to vacation bene	efits for city employees.
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	THE CHAIR	

9.	<u>121459</u>		tion relating to peer review by the Association of Local Auditors of the City Comptroller's Office - Audit Division. THE CHAIR
10.	<u>121197</u>		elating to expenditure of funds to be reimbursed by greater ated revenue. (Debt Service Fund-Bonded Debt - principal) THE CHAIR
11.	<u>121404</u>	Resolution ir 2013. <u>Sponsors:</u>	ncreasing capital grantor share appropriation authority for THE CHAIR
12.	<u>121391</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing attendance at conventions, seminars and other travel. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
13.	<u>121392</u>	An ordinance to further amend the 2013 rates of pay of offices and positions in the City Service. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
14.	<u>121393</u>	An ordinance to further amend the 2013 offices and positions in the City Service. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	

The following files may be placed on file as no longer needed:

15.	<u>080884</u>	An ordinance adjusting fees for tavern entertainment licenses.		
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	Ald. Bauman	
16.	<u>110371</u>	pertaining to	authorizing an appropriation in anticipation of revenue o increased foreclosure-related program activity in the c of Neighborhood Services. Ald. Bauman	
17.	<u>110962</u>	Resolution relating to a study of alternatives to remodeling the Administration Building.		
		Sponsors:	Ald. Bauman	
18. <u>120893</u> Resolution relating to companies posing a U.S.		relating to companies posing a U.S. security threat.		
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	Ald. Zielinski	

This meeting will be webcast live at www.milwaukee.gov/channel25.

Common Council members who are not members of this committee may attend this meeting to participate or to gather information. This meeting may constitute a meeting of the Common Council or any of its standing committees although no formal action will be taken at this meeting.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through sign language interpreters or auxiliary aids. For assistance contact the Legislative Services ADA Coordinator at 286-2998, (FAX)286-3456, (TDD)286-2025 or by writing to Room 205, City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202.

Parking for persons attending City Hall meetings is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center (southwest corner of E. Kilbourn Ave. and N. Water St.) Parking tickets must be validated in Room 205, (City Clerk's Office) or the first floor Information Booth in City Hall.

Persons engaged in lobbying as defined in s. 305-43-4 of the Milwaukee Code are required to register with the City Clerk's License Division. Lobbyists appearing before a Common Council committee are required to identify themselves as such. More information is available at www.milwaukee.gov/lobby.